Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)RECORDATION FORM	
PATENTS	5 ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard B, Meagher	Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc.
Rebecca S. Ballsh Tehryung Kim Elizabeth C. McKinney	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 2/17/05; 2/9/05; 2/17/05 and 2/17/05	Street Address: Boyd Graduate Studies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	Research Center
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Athens</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>Georgia</u>
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>30602-7411</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
OtherOther	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/038,900	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Donna M, Ferber</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
4875 Pearl East Circle, Suite 200	
City: <u>Boulder</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>Colorado</u> Zip: <u>80301</u>	- Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>303-499-8080</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-1969</u>
Fax Number: <u>303-499-8089</u>	
Email Address: winner@greenwin.com	Authorized User Name <u>Donna M. Ferber</u>
9. Signature:	april 21, 200 5
Signature	
Donna M. Ferber, Reg. No. 33,878	Total number of pages including cover 13 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

GWS Ref. 146-03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (each herein called "ASSIGNOR"),

Richard B. Meagher, residing at 110 Red Fox Run., Athens, GA 30605; Rebecca S. Balish, residing at 43 Spartan Drive, Oxford, OH 45056; Tehryung Kim, residing at 1287 Cedar Shoals Dr. #720, Athens, GA 30605; Elizabeth C. McKinney, residing at 217 Elderberry Circle, Athens, GA 30605;

am an inventor of the invention entitled **Chimeric Sequences For Tissue-Specific Gene Expression in Plants**, for which have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, filed **January 18, 2005**, Serial No. 11/038,900______;

AND WHEREAS, University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at **Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, GA 30602**;7411, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of said patent applications listed herein and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the

Page 1 of 6

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Page 2 of 6

Date

STAT

2-17-05	Richard B. Meagher
E OF GEORGIA	

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>M</u> day of <u>Februar</u>, 2005, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

)

Ç Date: Notary Public

My Commission expires:_____

COUNTY OF CLARKE

Notary Public, Atheni-Clarke County, Geogra My Commission Expires Jane 7, 2008

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes



Page 3 of 6

Date	Rebecca S. Balish
STATE OF)) ss.
STATE OF)
2005, personally appeared the ab	authority, on this day of, bove person, known to me to be the person whose rument and who acknowledged to me that s/he ree will for the purposes and consideration herein
Date:	Notary Public
My Commission expires:	

•

.

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 4 of 6

2/17/05

Kim Tehryung

Date

STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Clarke</u>)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 114 day of <u>Februar</u>, 2005, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

Date: t Notary Public

My Commission expires:_____

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Notary Public, Athens-Clarke County, Georgia My Commission Expires June 1908



Page 5 of 6

117/05



abeth C. McKinney

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this Ith day of hebrian 2005, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

Date: Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: No

Carito Ca ion Fanires Ju My Co



Page 6 of 6

GWS Ref. 146-03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, (each herein called "ASSIGNOR"),

Richard B. Meagher, residing at 110 Red Fox Run., Athens, GA 30605; Rebecca S. Balish, residing at 43 Spartan Drive, Oxford, OH 45056; Tehryung Kim, residing at 1287 Cedar Shoals Dr. #720, Athens, GA 30605; Elizabeth C. McKinney, residing at 217 Elderberry Circle, Athens, GA 30605;

am an inventor of the invention entitled **Chimeric Sequences For Tissue-Specific Gene Expression in Plants**, for which I have executed an application for a Patent of the United States, filed **January 18, 2005**, Serial No. 11/038,900 ____;

AND WHEREAS, University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), an entity organized and existing under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at **Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, GA 30602-7411**, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my contractual and other legal obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, a said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Application and all divisions, renewals, continuations and subsequent applications thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of said patent applications listed herein and applications thereof and therefrom under The International Union for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application and applications thereof and therefrom is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the

Page 1 of 6

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application(s) or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all continuing and subsequent applications, including divisional, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally cooperate and do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain, maintain, and enforce proper protection for said invention in any and all countries;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal (if applicable) the day and year set opposite my signature.

Page 2 of 6

.

Date	Richard B. Meagher
STATE OF)) ss.
COUNTY OF)
2005, personally appeared the al	authority, on this day of, pove person, known to me to be the person whose rument and who acknowledged to me that s/he ree will for the purposes and consideration herein
Date:	Notary Public

My Commission expires:

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 3 of 6

Date

2005



alit

Rebecca S. Balish

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>9</u>th day or <u>2905</u>, personally appeared the above person, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument and who acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same of her own free will for the purposes and consideration herein

Dates <u>Lebwary 9,2005</u> <u>Herridian</u> My Commission expires: <u>July 4, 2005</u> Notas My Ca GERALDNOTATS Public Notary Public, State of Obio My Commission Expiras on

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 4 of 6

1

Date	Kim Tehryung
STATE OF	
STATE OF)
2005, personally appeared the	authority, on this day of, above person, known to me to be the person whose strument and who acknowledged to me that s/he own free will for the purposes and consideration
Date:	Notary Public

My Commission expires:_____

Additional Assignors on additional sheets: Yes

Page 5 of 6

•

Т

Date	Elizabeth C. McKinney	
STATE OF)) ss.		
	ity, on this day of person, known to me to be the person whos nt and who acknowledged to me that s/h ee will for the purposes and consideratio	
Date:	Notary Public	
My Commission expires:		

1

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 016129 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 04/21/2005